	Appointing Authority
	#
	Designee(s)
	

	Chairs – Supreme Court Order
	
	Harold D. Melton
David T. Emerson
	meltonh@gasupreme.us
demerson@co.douglas.ga.us 

	President of State Bar

	2
	Ken Shigley
Jeff Kuester
	ken@shigleylaw.com 
jkuester@taylorenglish.com 

	Chair of Judicial Council

	2
	(chairs)
	

	Chair of Clerks’ Cooperative

	2
	Cindy Mason
Carter Brown
	Cindy.mason@gsccca.org 
carter.brown@gsccca.org 

	President of Clerks’ Council

	1
	Dan Massey
	dmassey@chathamcounty.org 

	Chief Judge, Court of Appeals
	1
	Stephen Dillard
	dillards@gaappeals.us


	President, CSuCJ

	1
	Stephen Kelley
	skelley@glynncounty-ga.gov 

	President, CStCJ

	1
	Diane Bessen
	Diane.bessen@fultoncountyga.gov 

	President, CJCJ

	1
	Robin Shearer
	Robin.shearer@athensclarkecounty.com 

	President, CPCJ

	1
	Keith Wood
	bkwood@cherokeega.com 

	President, CMaCJ

	1
	James Altman
	jaltman@altlaw.com 

	President, CMuCJ

	1
	Margaret Washburn
	margaret@washburnlawoffices.com
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	President, GCCA

	1
	T.J. BeMent
	tjbement@gmail.com 

	Director, AOC

	1
	Jorge Basto
	Jorge.basto@georgiacourts.gov 

	Chair, Senate Judiciary

	1
	Jesse Stone
	Jesse.stone@senate.ga.gov 

	Chair, House Judiciary

	1
	Matt Ramsey
	Matt.ramsey@house.ga.gov 

	Governor

	1
	Ryan Teague
	rteague@georgia.gov 

	Attorney General

	1
	Jeff Milsteen
	jmilsteen@law.ga.gov 



